Catalog No.VBF6-1
January 2014
Multi Purpose Ball Valves
VBF6 Series
1/8 to 3/4 in. OD (3 to 16mm OD)
UP to 6000 psig (413 bar)
Stainless Steel
●  Panel mountable provides ability to mount valve to control panel or actuator.

Sour Gas Service
Safe Valve Selection
How to Order
Valve materials are selected in accordance with NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3. To order valve for sour gas application, insert “SG” to the valve ordering
number.    Example: VBF6A-A4T-PK-SG-SS
The selection of a valve for any application or system must be considered to ensure safe performance.  Valve rating, valve function, material
compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibility of the system designer and the user. HSME
Corporation accepts no liability for any improper selection, compatibility, installation, operation or maintenance.
Contact Information
For Local Customers
T  051-264-7700 – 4
F  051-264-7705
E  sales@hsmecorp.com
For Overseas Customers
T  +82 70 4346 6211 / 6326
F  +82 70 8282 5112
E  hsme@hsmecorp.com
Corporate Office & Factory
595-1 Hwajeon-dong,
Gangseo-gu, Busan
South Korea 618-280
Pressure – Temperature Ratings
Flow Data
1000 psig (69 bar) inlet pressure @60 °F (16 °C)
2-Way VBF6 Series
3-Way VBF63 Series
1.  PEEK Seat
2.  PCTFE Seat
3.  PCTFE Seat
4.  PTFE Seat
Seat Materials Applicable
Valve Series
Entire VBF6 Series
Entire VBF63 Series
Entire VBF6 Series
VBF63A Series
VBF63B & VBF63C Series
Entire VBF6 Series
Entire VBF63 Series
Media △P Cv
0.18 0.21 0.26 0.43 1.04 2.34 5.57 6.42
Air
SCFM
10 psi 17.7 20.7 25.6 42.3 102.4 230.3 548.2 631.9
50 psi 39.6 46.2 57.2 94.6 228.9 515.0 1225.9 1413.0
100 psi 56.0 65.4 80.9 133.8 323.7 728.3 1733.7 1998.3
Water
GPM
10 psi 0.6 0.7 0.8 1.3 3.3 7.4 17.6 20.3
50 psi 1.3 1.5 1.8 3.0 7.4 16.5 39.4 45.4
100 psi 1.8 2.1 2.6 4.3 10.4 23.4 55.7 64.2
Media △P Cv
0.21 0.59 0.63 0.7 0.87 3.46 3.62
Air
SCFM
10 psi 20.7 58.1 62.0 68.9 85.6 340.6 356.3
50 psi 46.2 129.8 138.7 154.1 191.5 761.5 796.7
100 psi 65.4 183.6 196.1 217.9 270.8 1077.0 1126.8
Water
GPM
10 psi 0.7 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.8 10.9 11.5
50 psi 1.5 4.1 4.5 4.9 6.2 24.5 25.6
100 psi 2.1 5.9 6.3 7.0 8.7 34.6 36.2
Seat Material Standard PCTFE PEEK PTFE
Designator Nil PK TE
	To convert the flow rate to m³/hr, multiply SCFM by 1.69 and GPM by 0.227.
	To order, select the valve ordering number.  Example: VBF6A-A4T-SS
	To order the valve with an optional seat material, insert the seat designator to the valve ordering number.  Example: VBF6A-A4T-PK-SS
	Packing adjustment may be periodically required to prevent leakage
1.     Depressurize the system.
2.     Cycle and purge the valve.
3.     Remove the handle from the valve.